
1 IIWARD STRINGHAM 
756 East Tulare Ave. 

2 11 Tulare, CA 93275 
Telephone: (559) 679-1358 

3 11 Fax: (559) 686-6712 

4 11 In pro per 

5 

6 

7 

8 11 In re: 
~ Case No.: 22-11824-abl 

9 11 
CLAIMANT, WARD STRINGHAM'$, 

FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC RESPONSE TO TRUSTEES REPLY TO 
10 11 CLAIMANTS OBJECTION TO 

11 II Debtor. DEBTOR'S THIRD OMNIBUS 
OBJECTION TO CLAIMS AND 

12 11 . CLAIMANT'S AGREEMENT TO l REDUCE CLAIM TO $1,946.06 
13 II 

14 11 l Hearing date: January 9. 2023 
Hearing time: 9:30am 

15 

16 

17 
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U.S. G 
MARY t< .. 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

Claimant submitted documentary evidence that Debtor's records prove it 

18 11 attempted to rescind Claimant's membership agreement in November 2020 by 

19 11 proposing to pay $1,946.06 for said membership benefits to Claimant and Claimant 

20 11 rejected said tender. Thus, Claimant has met his burden of proof of the amount he paid 

21 11 for the membership interest. 

22 

23 

25 

27 

28 

Debtor submits no proof whatsoever to refute Claimant's assertion that Debtor 

has not paid for said membership interest. Rejected tender is not payment. Therefore, 

24 11 the claim is proper in the sum of $1,946.06 and should be reduced accordingly. 

Wherefore, Claimant prays this court reduce and approve Claimant's claim in the 

26 11 sum of $1,946.46 and direct that it be paid in full. 
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2 I declare that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. I am 
3 11 employed in the County of Tulare and my business address is 756 E. Tulare Avenue, Tulare, 

CA 93274. 
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8 11 BY ELECTRONIC MAIL as follows: 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On~{\- l\ 1 60)3, I served the following document: 

CLAIMANT, WARD STRINGHAM'S, RESPONSE TO TRUSTEES REPLY TO 
CLAIMANTS OBJECTION TO DEBTOR'S THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO 
CLAIMS AND CLAIMANT'S AGREEMENT TO REDUCE CLAIM TO $1,946.06 

Steven T. Gubner sgubner@bg.law 
Susan K. Seflin sseflin@bg.law 
Jessica S. Wellington jwellington@bg.law 
Jason Blumberg jason.nlumberg@usdoj.gov 
Candace C. Carlyon ccarlyon@carlyoncica.com 
Chapter 11-LV USTPRegion17.lv.ecf@usdoj.gov 
Dawn M. Cica dcica@carlyoncica.com 
William C. Devine william@devine.legal, courtney@devine.legal 
Thomas H. Fell tfell@fennemorelaw.com , clandis@fennemorelaw.com 
Philip S. Gerson Philip@gersonnvla.com 
Ramir M. Hernandez rhernandez@wrightlegal.net, jcraig@wrightslegal.net, 

nvbkfiling@wrightlegal.net 
hoguem@gtlaw.com 
jkomorsky@bg. law 
blarsen@shea. law 
nlovelock@joneslovelock.com , 
ljanuskevicius@joneslovelock.com 

Edward M. McDonald Edward.m.mcdonald@usdoj.gov 
Tracy M. O'Steen tosteen@carlyoncica.com 
Teresa M. Pilatowicz tpilatowicz@gtg.legal, bknotices@gtg.legal 
Samuel A. Schwartz saschwartz@nvfirm.com 
Brian D. Shapiro brian@brianshapirolaw.com , kshapiro@brianshapirolaw.com 
Stretto ecf@cases-cr.stretto-services.com 
US Trustee-LV-11 USTPRegion17.lv.ecf@usdoj.gov 

Michael R. Hogue 
Jason B. Komorsky 
Bart K. Larsen 
Nicole E. Lovelock 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 
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WARD R. STRINGHAM 
756 E. Tulare Avenue 
TULARE, CA 93274 

(559) 679-1358 

January 4, 2023 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

United States Bankruptcy Court 
District ot Nevada 
300 Las Vegas Blvd South 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Re: In Re Front Sight Management LLC; 
Case No. 22-11824-abl 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Enclosed herewith please find the following document for filing: 

1. Claimant, Ward Stringham's, Response to Trustees Reply to Claimant's 
Objection to Debtor's Third Omnibus Objection to Claims and Claimant's 
Agreement to Reduce Claim to $1,946.06 

Please file the document and return a conformed copy to me in the postage pre­ 
paid envelope provided. 

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me at the number 
!isted above. 

Very truly yours, 

WARD R. STRINGHAM 


